TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Walbro International Holding B.V.		04/27/2007	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ableco Finance LLC, as agent	
Street Address:	299 Park Avenue	
Internal Address:	22nd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76668119	WALBRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-756-2552

Email: laurie.emmer@srz.com
Correspondent Name: Laurie Emmer, Esq.
Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014951.0775
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurie Emmer, Esq. (014951.0775)
Signature:	/kc for le/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003543 FRAME: 0594

900077038

Date:	05/14/2007
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 5

source=Grant of Security Interest for Walbro International Holding BV#page1.tif source=Grant of Security Interest for Walbro International Holding BV#page2.tif source=Grant of Security Interest for Walbro International Holding BV#page3.tif source=Grant of Security Interest for Walbro International Holding BV#page4.tif source=Grant of Security Interest for Walbro International Holding BV#page5.tif

GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST -- TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Walbro International Holding B.V., a private company with limited liability incorporated under the laws of The Netherlands with trade register number 24408951 with its corporate seat in Rotterdam, The Netherlands (the "Grantor") has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated April 27, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Ableco Finance LLC, as the Collateral Agent for itself and certain lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "Grantee"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Grantee, and granted to the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement), a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby grant to the Grantee and grant to the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

10410369.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of April 27, 2007.

WALBRO INTERNATIONAL HOLDING B.V.

By: Elwardk., Liphy:
Title: Attorney - N-First

STATE OF Michigan
COUNTY OF Macom & ss.:

On this 26 day of April, 2007, before me personally came Edward W. Landy
to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who, being duly
sworn by me, did depose and say that she is the Atendiy in Fig. of
Welbrethernethered theory, a Deter Company, and that she
executed the foregoing instrument in the firm name of
Welbrethernethered theory, and that she had authority to sign the same,
and she acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed of said firm for the
uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Merieta Marcu, Notary Public
State of Michigan, County of Mecomb
My Commission Expires 8/14/2012
Acting in the County of SEAL] #1 acc

Trademark Security Agreement (Walbro International Holding, B.V.)

Schedule AWalbro International Holding B.V.

Trademarks

Mark	And No	Don No	Country Name
Mark	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Country Name
"W Walbro" (Rounded Design	5,017,683		China (Peoples' Republic)
"W Walbro" (Rounded Design)	5,017,697		China (Peoples' Republic)
"W Walbro" (Rounded Design)	4,756,615		European Community
"W Walbro" (Rounded Design)	63-142308	2,345,585	Japan
"W Walbro" (Slanted Design)	2,595,188		Argentina
"W Walbro" (Slanted Design)	2,595,189		Argentina
"W Walbro" (Slanted Design)	4,820,685		China (Peoples' Republic)
"W Walbro" (Slanted Design)	4,820,684		China (People's Republic)
"W Walbro" (Slanted Design)	4,541,264		European Community
"W Walbro" (Slanted Design)	2005-063122	4,958,216	Japan
"W Walbro" (Slanted Design)	611,455		Thailand
"W Walbro" (Slanted Design)	611,456		Thailand
"W Walbro" (Vertical Design)	2,088,361	1,755,847	Argentina
"W Walbro" (Vertical Design)	2,088,362	1,764,413	Argentina
"W Walbro" (Vertical Design)	93/016,772	689,523	China (Peoples' Republic)
"W Walbro" (Vertical Design)	5,017,684		China (Peoples' Republic)
"W Walbro" (Vertical Design)	5,017,698		China (Peoples' Republic)
"W Walbro" (Vertical Design)	4,756,532		European Community
"W Walbro" (Vertical Design)	593,863	593,863	`India
"W Walbro" (Vertical Design)	6-113285	3,318,031	Japan
"W Walbro" (Vertical Design)	94-44270	341,989	Republic of Korea
"W Walbro" (Vertical Design)	82-011458	631,106	Taiwan

NJ 226223158v1

"W Walbro" (Vertical Design)	82-011460	642,817	Taiwan
"Walbro" (Chinese-Kanji)	5,017,685		China (Peoples' Republic)
"Walbro" (Chinese-Kanji)	5,017,700		China (Peoples' Republic)
"Walbro" (Thai word for Walbro)	611,451		Thailand
"Walbro" (Thai word for Walbro)	611,452		Thailand
"Walbro" (Traditional Chinese)	5,017,680		China (Peoples' Republic)
Hua Bo Luo ("Walbro" in CN Phonetic)	5,017,688		China
Hua Bo Luo ("Walbro" in CN Phonetic)	5,017,682		China
Walbro (Word Mark)	2,088,364	1,764,414	Argentina
Walbro (Word Mark)	2,088,365	1,764,415	Argentina
Walbro (Word Mark)	250,144	A250,144	Australia
Walbro (Word Mark)	593,082	312,519	Benelux
Walbro (Word Mark)	819007650	819007650	Brazil
Walbro (Word Mark)	356,434	193,353	Canada
Walbro (Word Mark)	93/010,773	689,525	China
Walbro (Word Mark)	5,017,687		China
Walbro (Word Mark)	5,017,681		China
Walbro (Word Mark)	4,613,725	4,613,725	European Community
Walbro (Word Mark)	286,893	1,663,197	France
Walbro (Word Mark)	23218/7Wz	894,019	Germany
Walbro (Word Mark)	593,861	593,861	India
Walbro (Word Mark)	RM92C003954	644,564	Italy
Walbro (Word Mark)	95150/71	1,091,978	Japan
Walbro (Word Mark)	88-16072	179,329	Republic of Korea
Walbro (Word Mark)	87-6891	161,889	Republic of Korea
Walbro (Word Mark)	87-6890	164,576	Republic of Korea

NJ 226223158v1

			······································
Walbro (Word Mark)	97669	97669	New Zealand
Walbro (Word Mark)	82-011457	631,077	Taiwan
Walbro (Word Mark)	82-011459	642,807	Taiwan
Walbro (Word Mark)	611,454		Thailand
Walbro (Word Mark)	611,453		Thailand
Walbro (Word Mark)	997,579	997,579	United Kingdom
Walbro (Word Mark)	2,050,381	2,050,381	United Kingdom
Walbro (Word Mark)	76/668,119		United States of America
Walbros	4116/72	1697/73	Denmark
Walbros	5315/72	66,420	Finland
Walbros	112,780	88,825	Norway
Walbros	3736/72	141,958	Sweden
Autopulse	362,878	1,425,509	France

NJ 226223158v1

RECORDED: 05/16/2007